Contra Costa County Project Name: Orwood Road Bridge
Standard Form (Amendment to CSA)
Revised 2011 Project No.:0662-6R4076-06

AMENDMENT NO. 4 TQ CONSULTING SERVICES AGREEMENT

(To be nsed onlv for Architecturad, Enginecring or Lawd Surveving Services.)

1. {dentificarion of Aereement to be Amended.

(a) Effective Date of Arreement: May 1, 2003

(b} Agency: Contra Costa County Public Works Department

{c} Subject: Orwood Road Bridge Replacement Project; Project No. 0662-6R4076-06

(%)

Parties. Agency, and the following named Consultant, mutually agree and promise as follows:

(a) Consultant’s Name & Address: T.Y. Lin Infernational
3301 C Street, Bailding 100-M
Sacramento. CA 95816

{b} Tvpe of Business Entity:  Corporation

(e.g.. individual, corporation. sole proprietorship, partnership, limited liability company)

If corporation, identify state of incorporation:  Catifornia

Project Name, Number. & Location. Orweod Road Bridge Replacement Project
Project Number 0662-6R4076-06
Orwood Road Bridge, Brentwood area

%Y

4, Amendment Date. The effective date of this Amendnient to Consulting Services Agreement is September 13, 2011,

3. Amendment Specifications. The Agreement identified above is hereby amended as set forth in the Amendment Specifications

attached hereto and incorperated by reference.

6. Signatures. The signatures set forth below attest the parties” agreement hereto:

Amendment Ne. 4
{Page 1 of 5}



Contra Costa Counly Project Name: QOrwood Road Bridge
Standard Fonn {Amendment to USA)}

Revised 2010 Project No.:0662-6R4076-06
CONSULTANT
SIGNATURE A SIGNATURE B

Consultant’s Name:

T.Y. Limdnterpational, a Corporation
By ) /;2/‘3/7 ),

N 7
(Signature of ingdividual or officee
entris—J. Jong

3 N *
Senior V(e Bresdipund,

{Print name and title, if applich

(Ségna[rc of indiv
Allison L. RO%}OM* Ascictad Geoet ﬂé;

{Print name and title, 1¥ applicable}

Note to Consultant: If Consultan is a corperation. the Amendment to Consulting Services Agreement must be signed by two officers. The
first signature {Signature A) must be that of the chairman of the board, president, or vice-president; the second signature {Signature B) must
be that of the secretary, assistant secretary. chief financial officer. or assistant treasurer. (Civil Code Section 1190 and Corporations Code
Section 313.) The acknowledament below miust be signed by a Notary Public.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Califorya }
)
County of
Cn . before Me. Notary Public, persomally appeared

(s} and title(s) of the officer(s) signing on behalf of
Consultant), who proved to me on the basis of satisfadory evidence to bethe person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they exedwted the same M histher/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s}, or the entity upsp behalfof whicls the person(s) acted, executed the insirument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of 1 te of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL

Signature

Amendment No. 4
(Page 2 of 5%




Acknowledgement

State of California

County of San Francisco }

On November 9, 2011, before me, Hanh Tran, notary public, personally appeared, Dennis Jang,
Sr. Vice President, and Allison K. Bagby, Asst. Secretary, who proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument
and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacities, and that by
their signature on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons
acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is frue and correct.

HANH THI TRAN |
COMM. #1915655 =z
Notary Public - Cahfornia 2

{

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

San Francisco County
My Comm, Expures Dec. 7, 2014

- NRO 1 oy

Signature \J E_; lv@/z/\/




Contra Costa County Project Name: Orwood Road Bridge
Standard Form {Amendment to CSA)
Revised 2010 Project No.:0662-6R4076-06

AGENCY

{a) If Amendment is approved by Agency’s governing body (r equired if total Pavment Limit of original Agreement
and Ameadment exceeds $100,000, or if original Agreement was approved by Agency’s governing body):

AGENCY, ATTEST: Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By By
Board Chair/Designee Deputy

(b} If Amendment is appreved by County Purchasing Agent:

AGENCY,

By

County Purchasing Agent or Designee

APPROVALS
RECOMMENDED BY DEPARTMENT FORM APPROVED BY COLNTY ’OU?\SEL
ST i
By g & .fwf By é”@ *z /J(z,
Deﬁ%&j}ef Deputy County Cmmsel

=, :-_;{,f.f;f'&m

APPROVED: COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR

By

Designee

Amendment No. 4
(Page 3 of 53




Contra Costa County Project Name: Orwood Road Bridge
Standard Form: {Amendment to CSA)

Revised 2010 Project No.:0662-6R4076-06

AMENDMENT SPECIFICATIONS

The Agreement is hereby amended as follows:
1. Payment Limit (Section I{(e}). Section 1(e) of the Agreement (as amended by Amendiment No. 1, 2, and 3, the
“Agreement”), is hereby amended as follows:
(a) The Payment Limit for each of the following phases are increased as follow:
Phase 2 - increased by $5,525
Phase 5 - increased by $10,230.

(b} The new total Agreement Payment Limit for the Agreement and each phase set forth below shatl
replace the existing Payment Limits set forth in Section 1(¢) of the Agreement:
Phase 1: Preliminary Engineering $235,604
Phase 2: Plans, Specifications, and Estimate $275,936
Phase 3: Construction Support $32.858
Phase 4: Optional Services S 16,897
Phase 5: Environmental Services $137.835
TOTAL $699,130

2. Appendix A - Phase V to the Agreement is hereby amended by adding the following to the end of Task 4.2 -
Technical Studies:
Noise Impact Study Report.
Bioacoustic Impact Assessment:
a) Consultant will evaluate and report the underwater sound levels associated with anticipated
construction activities,
b) Consultant will analyze and document the bioacoutic impacts in accordance with Caltrans
guidelines; and '
¢) Consultant will incorporate the assessiment determinations into the Natural Environmental Study
(NES) and County's cover letter to Caltrans.



Amendment No 4
(page 4 of 5)
Project: Orwood Road Bridge
Project Number; 0662-6R4076-06

This page intentionally left blank.

Amendiment No. 4
{Page 5 of 5}



